pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock is determined by
subtracting pro forma total liabilities from the pro forma tangible assets and
dividing the difference by the pro forma number of shares of common stock deemed
to be outstanding on the date the book value is determined. The number of shares
used in this calculation and otherwise in this section give effect to the
reorganization transaction as described under "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations -- The Reorganization
Transaction" and assume the exercise of all options held by officers. As of
March 31, 2001, our pro forma net tangible book value would have been a deficit
of $99.9 million, or $(2.64) per share. After giving effect to the estimated net
proceeds from the sale by us of 7,350,000 shares, our pro forma tangible book
value as of March 31, 2001 would have been $33.9 million, or $0.75 per share.
This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value to
existing stockholders prior to the closing of this offering of $3.39 per share
and an immediate dilution to new investors of $19.25 per share. The following
table illustrates this per share dilution:

   PER
   SHARE
   ------

Initial public offering price.....   $20.00
   Pro forma net tangible book value before this
   offering.....  $(2.64)
   Increase in pro forma net tangible book value
   attributable to this offering.....   3.39
   ------
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering.....   0.75
   ------
Dilution to new investors.....   $19.25
   ======

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2001,
the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the estimated value of
the total consideration paid for or attributed to this common stock, and the
average price per share paid by or attributable to existing stockholders along
with the exercise of all options held by officers and the new investors
purchasing shares in this offering at an initial offering price of $20.00 per
share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated

[…]

purchase 1,232,862 shares of common stock held by officers at March 31, 2001 and
exclude options outstanding at March 31, 2001, not held by officers, to purchase
a total of 1,688,494 shares of common stock with a weighted average exercise
price of $0.36 per share. To the extent these options are exercised, new
investors will experience further dilution.

   15
   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and
capitalization as of March 31, 2001 on:

   - an actual basis;

   - a pro forma basis giving effect to our planned reorganization; and

   - a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect (1) this offering and our use of
   the net proceeds and (2) the refinancing of our senior term loans,
   including the application of available cash.

The table should be read together with "Use of Proceeds," the audited historical
consolidated financial statements and the related notes which are included
elsewhere in this prospectus, "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations."

   AT MARCH 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------   --------------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   7,915   $   7,915   $ 22,713
   =========   =========   ========
Long-term debt, including current maturities:
  Senior term loans.....  $ 145,368   $ 145,368   $ 60,000
  Senior subordinated loan, net of discount.....   59,386   59,386   39,591
  Other.....   5,677   5,677   5,677
   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total long-term debt, including current

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 424B4

20

   maturities.....   210,431   210,431   105,268
   ---------   ---------   --------
Members' deficit.....   (152,324)   --   --
   ---------   ---------   --------
Stockholders' equity
  Preferred stock.....   --   --   --
  Common stock.....   --   366   440
  Additional paid-in capital deficit.....   --   (152,690)   (24,380)
  Retained earnings.....   --   88,000   80,520
   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity (deficit).....   --   (64,324)   56,580
   ---------   ---------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $  58,107   $ 146,107   $161,848
   =========   =========   ========

   16
   20

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated interim financial
statements are based on the historical financial statements of GEEG Holdings,
L.L.C. included elsewhere in this prospectus, adjusted to give effect to the
following transactions, which we refer to as the "Transactions":

   - the reorganization in connection with this offering;

   - the refinancing of our senior term loans under our amended and restated

[…]

6,450,000 of the 7,350,000 shares issued in this offering because the
   related proceeds will be used to pay down debt and pay dividends. The
   remaining 900,000 shares are not included because the related proceeds will
   be used for general corporate purposes.

   19
   23

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 424B4

23

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (LOSS)

   FISCAL YEAR 2000
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CFI   REORGANIZATION/
   CFI   ACQUISITION   RECAPITALIZATION   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   HISTORICAL(2)   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -------------   -----------   ----------------   ---------   -----------   ---------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT INCOME PER COMMON UNIT/SHARE DATA)

Revenues.....  $416,591   $31,260   $   --   $   --   $447,851   $   --   $447,851
Cost of sales.....   345,688   22,954   493(3)   --   369,135   --   369,135
   --------   -------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Gross profit.....   70,903   8,306   (493)   --   78,716   --   78,716
Selling and
  administrative
  expenses.....   27,045   3,114   --   --   30,159   --   30,159
Recapitalization
  charge.....   38,114   --   --   (38,114)(5)   --   --   --
Amortization expense....   1,250   30   465(3)   --   1,745   --   1,745
   --------   -------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Operating income.....   4,494   5,162   (958)   38,114   46,812   --   46,812
Interest expense, net...   12,175   398   1,543(4)   12,077(6)   26,193   (14,604)(10)   11,589
   --------   -------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes and
   extraordinary
   item.....   (7,681)   4,764   (2,501)   26,037   20,619   14,604   35,223

Income tax provision
  (benefit).....   (433)   1,664   (961)   10,180(7)   7,880   5,696(11)   13,576
   (2,570)(8)
   --------   -------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before
  extraordinary
  item.....  $ (7,248)   $ 3,100   $(1,540)   $ 18,427   $ 12,739   $ 8,908   $ 21,647
   ========   =======   =======   ========   ========   =======   ========
Income (loss) before
  extraordinary item per
  common unit/share
  Basic.....  $  (0.77)(1)   $   0.35(9)   $   0.50(12)
   ========   ========   ========
  Diluted.....  $  (0.77)(1)   $   0.34(9)   $   0.49(12)
   ========   ========   ========

[…]

effective income tax rate of 39%.

(12) Basic and diluted weighted average common units/shares outstanding include
   6,450,000 of the 7,350,000 shares issued in this offering because the
   related proceeds will be used to pay down debt and pay dividends. The
   remaining 900,000 shares are not included because the related proceeds will

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 424B4

25

   be used for general corporate purposes.

   21
   25

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AT MARCH 31, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   REORGANIZATION   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   --------------   ---------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Current assets
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   7,915   $   --   $  7,915   $   14,798(3)  $ 22,713
  Accounts receivable, net.....   78,401   --   78,401   --   78,401
  Inventories.....   11,211   --   11,211   --   11,211
  Costs and estimated earnings in
   excess of billings.....   47,920   --   47,920   --   47,920
  Other current assets.....   1,652   13,000(1)   14,652   --   14,652
   ---------   ---------   --------   ----------   --------
   Total current assets.....   147,099   13,000   160,099   14,798   174,897
Property, plant and equipment,
  net.....   25,898   --   25,898   --   25,898
Goodwill.....   45,482   --   45,482   --   45,482
Other assets.....   9,716   75,000(1)   84,716   (3,839)(4)   80,877
   ---------   ---------   --------   ----------   --------
   Total assets.....   $ 228,195   $  88,000   $316,195   $   10,959   $327,154
   =========   =========   ========   ==========   ========
Current liabilities
  Current maturities of long-term
   debt.....   $   3,767   $   --   $  3,767   $   5,233(5)  $  9,000
  Accounts payable.....   25,461   --   25,461   --   25,461
  Accrued expenses.....   17,932   --   17,932   (4,782)(6)   13,150
  Billings in excess of costs and
   estimated earnings.....   120,202   --   120,202   --   120,202
  Other current liabilities.....   6,493   --   6,493   --   6,493
   ---------   ---------   --------   ----------   --------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   173,855   --   173,855   451   174,306
Long-term debt, net of current
  maturities.....   206,664   --   206,664   (110,396)(5)   96,268
Members' equity (deficit).....   (152,324)   152,324(2)   --   --   --
Stockholders' equity (deficit)....   --   88,000(1)   (64,324)   (7,480)(6)   56,580
   (152,324)(2)   128,384(7)
   ---------   ---------   --------   ----------   --------
   Total liabilities and
   equity.....   $ 228,195   $  88,000   $316,195   $   10,959   $327,154
   =========   =========   ========   ==========   ========

---------------
See "Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet" on the
following page.

   22
   26

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP INC/ - Form 424B4

26

(1) Gives effect to the recording of deferred taxes in connection with the
   reorganization and resulting change from a non-taxable to a taxable entity.
   Prior to the reorganization, we will continue to be a non-taxable limited